CSM_F3SL_DS_E_3_1
1
Safety Light Curtain for Long Distance Detection
F3SL
20-m long-distance detection. Safety light
curtain (Type 4) is ideal for detection of
intrusion of human bodies in large
machines and conveyor lines.

beam) and channel select (fixed blanking: disables specified light)
• Built-in MPCE (external relay) monitor. Back-check is possible
without a controller.
Ordering Information
Main Unit
Accessories (Order Separately)
Special Cables (please order one each for the
emitter and the receiver)
Mirrors (12% detection distance attenuation)
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on page 6
and the “Precautions for All Safety Sensors” .
Sensor
type Appearance Detecting distance Operating mode Detection width (mm) Model
Through-
beam Light ON
351 F3SL-A0351P30
523 F3SL-A0523P30
700 F3SL-A0700P30
871 F3SL-A0871P30
1,046 F3SL-A1046P30
1,219 F3SL-A1219P30
1,394 F3SL-A1394P30
1,570 F3SL-A1570P30
1,746 F3SL-A1746P30
1,920 F3SL-A1920P30
2,095 F3SL-A2095P30
Infrared
0.3 to 20 m
Cable length Specifications
Model
For emitter For receiver
10 m
Connector
F39-JL10A-L F39-JL10A-D
15 m F39-JL15A-L F39-JL15A-D
30 m F39-JL30A-L F39-JL30A-D
Mirror
material
Width
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Length
(mm) Model
Glass
mirror 145 32
406 F39-MLG0406
610 F39-MLG0610
711 F39-MLG0711
914 F39-MLG0914
1,067 F39-MLG1067
1,219 F39-MLG1219
1,422 F39-MLG1422
1,626 F39-MLG1626
1,830 F39-MLG1830
2,134 F39-MLG2134
2
F3SL
Specifications
*1. ESPE (Electro-Sensitive Protective Equipment)

F3SL-A1746P30 1,746 1,810 1,830.3
F3SL-A1920P30 1,920 1,984 2,004.3
F3SL-A2095P30 2,095 2,159 2,179.3
16
16
Mounting Bracket Adjustment Angles
14 dia.
41.2 L+100
Vinyl insulated round cable, 7-dia., black,
3 conductors (conductor cross section: 0.5 mm2, insulator diameter: 1.5 mm),
standard length: L
Water-resistant
connector (color: black)
0
Special Cable (for emitter)
F39-JL10A-L (L = 10 m)
F39-JL15A-L (L = 15 m)
F39-JL30A-L (L = 30 m)
14 dia.
41.2
Water-resistant
connector (color: red)
Vinyl insulated round cable, 7-dia., black,
8 conductors (conductor cross section: 0.5 mm2, insulator diameter: 1.5 mm),
standard length: L
L+100
0
Special Cable (for receiver)
F39-JL10A-D (L = 10m)
F39-JL15A-D (L = 15m)
F39-JL30A-D (L = 30m)
Post (42 ±1 dia.) mounting
clamps (included)
Eight, 7 dia.
52